Aliirmative—The Mayor, DelnttyComptroller, Corporation Counsel, President of the Council, 

n ,i President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

3. As to the Toilet-rooms for the Hospital, the President recommends twenty thousand dollars 
($20,000) instead of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). Mr. Simis has informed me that his 
estimate was obtained from a competent architect ; but It may be that the President of the Council 
is better informed as to the probable cost. There is an evident misunderstanding, however, as to 
what has been asked for by the Department of Public Charities, which requested not one, but two,

[...]

'' Salaries of Deputies, etc., Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx .. ............. 	t,000 00 

—the amounts of said appropriations being insufficient. 
Respectfully yours, 

HENRY S. KEARNV, Commissioner. 
And offered the following : 
Resolved, 'That the sum of eighteen thousand dollar ($18,000) be and hereby is transferred 

from the appropriation made to the Department of Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies, for 
the year 1899, entitled " Lamps and Lighting, Borough of Richmond," the saute being to excess 
of the anoint required for the purposes thereof, to the following appropriations made fo the said

[...]

this Dcparthemmt to the end of the year. 

Rccpecttully yours, 
M. J. GOLDNER, Deputy Commissioner of Sewers, Borough of Queens. 

Approved. 
Jas. BANE, ComntissionerofSewers, New York City, N. Y. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the suns of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400) lie and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation matte to the Deparhnent of Sewers, for the year 1899, entitled 

'' Salaries, Ill) ought of Queens," the saute being in excess of the amount 	quired 	for the pur- 
poses thereof, to the appropriation made to the said Department for 1899, entitled '' Sewers--

[...]

running thence easterly along said 'oil dwily liue of "thirteenth street a distance of thou ty-thice (23) 
feet ; rtutuing thence southerly and again parallel with Fourth avenue a distance of Iwo humlrel 
(200) feet to the northerly lice of Fourteenth street ; ruts ninp thence w-e,terly along, said noiiI cviy 
title of I .urieeiut street a distance of one hundred and twenty-three (123) feet to the easterly line 
of Fourth avenue, at the point or place of beginning. 

On Gates avenue and Quincy street, west of SI uyvesant avenge, Twenty-third \Cant, Borough 
of Brooklyn, bounded and described as follows : Beginning at a point in the northerly' line of (;airs

[...]

line of Blake avenue, at the point or place of beginning. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Education on Noveml,er 22, 1899. 

A. E\ll?I:SON PALMER, Secretary, Board .,f Education. 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the hoard of IC<tiiii ate and .\pportionment, the 
snot of sixty-one thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($61,750) be and the same is hereby 
appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to lie issued by the 
Cotnptruller, pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, application for the issue of 
which is hereby made ; said amount being estimated to be sufficient to pay the awards, costs,

[...]

12 high chairs, 	(vIc I :............... 	....................................... 	33 00 

f 92 r 60 

In ueentchice tvillt the prices fixed by the State Board of Clas-itication, and as per specifica-
tious for Public Srhool 138, Borough of The Bronx ; requisition for said sum of nine hundred and 
twenty-one dollars and sixty cents ($921.60) being hereby ilia lc upon the Comptrollet. 

A true cup" of report and resolution adopted by the Board of l'dncation uu December 13, 
1899. 

A. EMERS(IN PALMER, Secretary, Board of 1?ducation. 
And offered time fohnwiiig 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment here),), approves of the requisition

[...]

is no balance remaining in the latter account for the purchase of such new stock as is and will be 
necessary for the proper performance of the Department business. 

Respectfully, 
JAMES McCARTNEY, Commissioner. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000)'be and the same is hereby 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Street Cleaning, boroughs of 
Manhattan and The Bronx, entitled " Sweeping," the same being in excess of the amount 
required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to said Department, for said

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
ACGrnuative-The Mayor, Deputy Comptroller, Corporation Counsel, President of the 

Council, and President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

The Deputy Comptroller offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of seventy-four thousand seven hundred and forty-five dollars 

($74,745) be and hereby is transferred from the appropriation for the year x899, entitled '' Interest 
on Bonds and Stocks to be issued after October to, 1898, and in 1899," the same being in excess 
of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the following appropriations made to the